

FIR No. : 65/17  
PS : Crime Branch  
**State v. Baleshwar Mehto etc.**

**19.07.2018**

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused on bail.

Sh. Nand Kishore, Adv., Counsel for accused  
Baleshwar Mehto has filed vakalatnama.

Heard. File perused.

Copies of challan, e-challan and accompanying  
documents supplied to the accused persons free of cost.

Be put up for scrutiny on 06.09.2018. In case, if  
any copy is deficient, accused persons to file application, in the  
meanwhile, so as to avoid delay.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.19.07.2018