

FIR No. : 65/17  
PS : **Crime Branch**  
**State v. Balesher Mehto & Anr.**

**06.09.2018**

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused on bail, with respective counsel.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons submits that copy of challan supplied to them are complete in all respect.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on  
13.11.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.06.09.2018