

FIR No. : 65/17
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mehto etc.

13.11.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused on bail, with their respective
Counsel.

Heard. File perused.

From the material available on record, prima facie case for an offence u/s 18 (c) is made out against accused Baleshwar Mehto as he kept in his possession 2 Kilograms of Opium; prima facie case for an offence u/s 18(c) is made out against accused Devender Singh as he kept in his possession 1 kilogram of Opium; and prima facie case for an offence u/s 29 of NDPS Act is made out against both the accused persons as they entered into criminal conspiracy for supply of 3 Kgs.of Opium in the area of Delhi. Charge be framed against the accused persons accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi/13.11.2018

13.11.2018

Present: As before.

Charge framed against the accused persons to

which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PWs cited at serial no.6, 7 and 8 of list of witnesses be summoned for 18.03.2019.

PWs cited at serial no.9, 11 and 12 of list of witnesses be summoned for 19.03.2019.

Longer dates given as per directions from Hon'ble Apex Court and Hon'ble High Court that 5 year old cases to be disposed of firstly and also as many trials have already been listed prior thereto.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.13.11.2018