

**FIR No. : 65/17**  
**PS : Crime Branch**  
**State v. Baleshwar Mehto & Ors.**

**19.03.2019**

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP/Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Both accused are in person, on bail.

Sh. Nishant Singh, Counsel for accused Devender.

Sh. Pankaj Rai, Counsel for accused Baleshwar  
Mahto.

PW4 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witnesses at Sl. No. 2, 9 and 10 are directed to be  
summoned for the next date of hearing.

List the case for prosecution witness on 03.05.2019.  
Date fixed is not convenient to the Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Put up on 20.05.2019 for PE. Earlier date on 03.05.2019 is  
canceled.

(Neelofar Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.19.03.2019