

FIR No. : 65/17
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mehto etc.

20.05.2019

Present: Sh.Gyan Prakash, Substitute Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused on bail.

Sh.Nishant Singh, counsel for accused Devender Singh.

Sh.Nand Kishore, Counsel for accused Baleshwar Mehto.

PW5 examined in chief in part. Ld. Substitute APP submits that the MHC(M) in this case is examined as PW3 and entry no.2546 in register no.19 of the malkhana in respect of the case property has been tendered in his examination in chief as Ex.PW3/A. However, inadvertently the document has not been marked as Ex.PW3/A.

It emerges that on 18.3.2019, ASI Jag Narain was examined as PW3, who deposed that on 08.05.19 he was working as MHC(M) at PS Crime Branch Pushp Vihar and the SHO, PS Crime Branch had deposited in the malkhana with him six sealed parcels and two FSL forms along with carbon copy of seizure memo and that he had recorded entry no.2546 in this regard in register no.19. Though in the examination in chief, the relevant entry is tendered as Ex.PW3/A and the

witness has also identified his signatures as well as signature of the SHO and original register no.19 brought by the witness was returned, however, on the photocopy of the document the relevant exhibit number has not been mentioned. As the witness PW3 besides tendering Ex.PW3/A has also identified his signatures and signatures of the SHO on the said document. PW3 is recalled for his re-examination for exhibiting of the relevant document.

PW6 is examined in chief, cross examined and is discharged.

Put up on 25.07.2019 and 27.07.2019 for PE as per request.

PW3 and PW5 be now summoned for **25.7.19**.
Witnesses at serial no. 10 and 11 be summoned for **27.7.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.20.05.2019