

FIR No. : 65/17  
PS : Crime Branch  
**State v. Baleshwar Mehto etc.**

**27.07.2019**

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Public Prosecutor for the  
State.

Both the accused on bail.

Sh.Nishant Singh, Counsel for accused Devender.

Sh.Pankaj Rai, Counsel for accused Baleshwar  
Mehto.

PW7 Sanjeev Tyagi is examined, cross examined  
and is discharged.

Witnesses cited at serial no. 3 & 4 of list of  
witnesses be summoned for **25.10.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.27.07.2019