

FIR No. 65/2017
State Vs. Baleshwar Mehto etc.
PS : Crime Branch

25.10.2019

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused on bail

Sh. Nishan singh, counsel for Devender Singh.

Sh. Nand Kishore, counsel for Baleshwar Mahto.

Witness HC Vikas is in attendance but is discharged unexamined for today as evidence is being recorded in a directions matter and after lunch ld. Defence counsels are in personal difficulty.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 4 & 9 be summoned for 05.02.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 3 & 10 be summoned for 06.02.2020.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.5 & 14 be summoned for 07.02.2020.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **05.02.2020, 06.02.2020 and 07.02.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
25.10.2019