

FIR No. : 65/19  
PS : **Crime Branch**  
**State v. Baleshwar Mehto etc.**

**07.02.2020**

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Both the accused on bail.

Sh.Nishan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Davinder Singh.

Sh.Pankaj Rai and Sh.Nand Kishor, Ld. Counsel for accused Baleshwar Mehto.

PW9 Ct.Rohit is examined in chief in part.  
Examination chief is deferred for want of case property.

Ld. Counsel submit that fixing of consecutive dates of hearing is causing undue hardship not only to them but also to the accused as one of the accused has to travel from Jharkhand and has to incur additional expenses towards arrangement for over night stay.

**PW Ct.Rohit Kumar, witness cited at serial no.10 and serial no.13 be summoned for 24.04.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.07.02.2020