

FIR No. 65/2017

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Baleshwar Mahto Ors.

17.06.2020

Present: None.

In compliance with the office Order No.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 from the Hon'ble Delhi High Court functioning of the Courts subordinate to Delhi High Court shall continue to remain suspended till 30.06.2020 on account of covid-19 lockdown.

Ct. Rohit and witnesses cited at Sl. No. 10 & 13 be summoned for **03.10.2020**.

For prosecution evidence, put up on 03.10.2020.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi
17.06.2020