

FIR No. 65/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mahto & Anr.

30.11.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Nand Kishore, Ld. Counsel for accused
Baleshwar Mahto.

Both accused on bail are present.

All the witnesses summoned for today have sent their
request for exemption.

The accused are put to the notice that admission /
denial shall be carried out on the next date of hearing.

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 3, 4, 10 & 14 be now
summoned for 04.03.2022.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **04.03.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
30.11.2021