

**FIR No. 65/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mahto & Anr.**

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Nishant Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Devender Singh.
Sh. Pankaj Rai, Ld. Counsel for accused Baleshwar
Mahto.
Both accused on bail are present.
All the witnesses summoned for today have sought
exemption.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submit that without prejudice to the rights of the accused in the course of the trial, they have instructions from the accused persons to admit the FSL result dated 10.11.2017, however, contents thereof to the prejudice of the accused persons are not admitted and the witness cited Sl. No. 13 to prove the same is not to be cross-examined by the defence on any aspect thereof. Statements of the Ld. Counsels are recorded separately under Section 294 CrPC. In view of the statements record, the witness cited at Sl. No.13 is dispensed with. FSL result dated 10.11.2017 is exhibited as **Ex PX**.

**PW9 and all remaining witnesses be now summoned
for 01.06.2022.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **01.06.2022**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
04.03.2022