

**FIR No. 65/2017**  
**PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi**  
**State v. Baleshwar Mahto and Anr.**

01.06.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for  
State.

Accused Baleshwar Mahto on bail with the Counsel Sh.  
Pankaj Rai.

Accused Devender on bail with Counsel Sh. Nishan Singh.

PW9 Ct. Rohit is further examined-in-chief, cross-  
examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

**Witness at serial no. 3 and 14 be summoned for the next  
date of hearing.**

**Put up for prosecution evidence on 15.09.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 01.06.2022