

**SC No. 344/2018**  
**FIR No. 65/2019**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**State v. Baleshwar Mahto**  
**U/s 18/29 NDPS Act**

15.09.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused persons on bail, are present.

Sh. Nand Kishore proxy counsel for accused Baleshwar.

PW ASI Vikas present and discharged unexamined at the request of proxy counsel as learned main counsel Sh. Pankaj Rai is busy in Bar Council Elections, Tis Hazari Courts.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **22.12.2022**.

**Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi / 15.09.2022