

SC No. 344/2018
STATE Vs. BALESHWAR MAHTO AND ANOTHER
FIR No. 65 /2017
PS CrimeBranch-Central Delhi

22.12.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Devender Singh is on bail.

Accused Baleshwar Mahto on bail is absent.

Sh. Pankaj Rai, counsel for Baleshwar Mahto.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Baleshwar Mahto on the ground that wife of accused delivered a baby therefore, he is unable to come.

No PW present.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **02.05.2023**.

Witness at serial no. 3 and 10 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.12.2022