

S. C. No. 344/2018
FIR No. 65/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mahto & Anr.
U/s 18/29 NDPS Act

02.05.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Devender on bail, is present.

Accused Baleshwar Mahto on bail, is absent.

Sh. Nand Kishore, counsel for accused Baleshwar Mahto.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Baleshwar Mahto on the ground that accused is suffering from pain in lower back. For the grounds set up, the application is allowed and accused Baleshwar Mahto is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Witness ASI Vikash present but discharged unexamined for today as Court is busy in recording evidence in a matter which is time bound by Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for **20.10.2023**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 02.05.2023