

S. C. No.344/2118
FIR No. 65/2017
PS Crime Branch
State v. Baleshwar Mahto & Anr.
U/s 18/29 NDPS Act

20.10.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Devender Singh on bail is present.

Accused Baleshwar Mehto is absent.

Sh. Nand Kishore, counsel for accused Baleshwar Mehto, through VC.

Witness Inspector Rajni Kant is present but discharged unexamined for today as one of the accused is absent.

Learned counsel for accused Baleshwar Mehto submits that accused has been arrested in another in Punjab, as informed by wife of the accused and he shall provide the particulars of the said case in the meanwhile.

Let production warrants of accused Baleshwar Mehto be issued, on furnishing particulars by Learned counsel for accused, for the next date of hearing, while mentioning that accused is on bail in this case.

Put up for appearance of accused Baleshwar Mehto on **13.02.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 20.10.2023