

**SC No. 344/2018**  
**FIR No. 65/2017**  
**PS Crime Branch**  
**State v. Baleshwar Mahto & another**

13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kamboj, Substitute Additional Public  
Prosecutor for State.

Both accused persons on bail, are present, with  
counsel Sh. Nand Kishore.

No PW is present.

Put up for prosecution evidence, for **04.06.2024**.

**Let witnesses at Serial No.3 & 10 be summoned for next date  
of hearing.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)  
Special Judge (NDPS)-02  
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,  
Delhi /13.02.2024