

SC 344/2018  
STATE Vs. BALESHWAR MAHTO AND ANOTHER  
FIR No. 65/2017  
PS Crime Branch  
U/s 18 (c) & 29 NDPS Act

21.12.2024

**Reader of the Court is on leave today.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Baleshwar Mehto is present on bail, along  
with Ld. Counsel Mr. Nand Kishor.  
Accused Devender Singh is present on bail, along  
with Ld. Counsel Mr. Nishan Snigh.

Record shows that lastly Ct. Rohit was examined as  
PW-9 and his cross-examination was deferred for want of case  
property on 07.02.2020. **Hence, PW-9 Ct. Rohit, HC Vikas (listed  
at serial No. 3) and MHC(M) alongwith the case property be  
summoned for next date of hearing.** Ahlmad is directed to issue  
the process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on **28.04.2025**.

**(PRANJAL ANEJA)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/21.12.2024<sub>(vp)</sub>