

SC No. 344-18
State Vs. Baleshwar Mahto & Anr.
FIR No. 65/17
PS Crime Branch
U/s 18(c) & 29 NDPS Act

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Nand Kishore, counsel for accused Baleshwar
Mahto.
Sh. Nishan Singh, counsel for accused Devender
Singh.

PW Ct. Rohit is present.

Summons issued to HC Vikas received back, copy of
GD entry no. 0138A dated 25.04.2025 annexed, stating that he is
on C.L.

Record shows that Ct. Rohit has already been
examined as PW9 on 01.06.2022. **Hence, PW Ct. Rohit is
discharged.**

**Let summons be issued to the witnesss in terms of
previous orders for the NDOH.**

**Put up for PE on 02.08.2025. Let notice be issued to
the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC,Delhi/28.04.2025(kk)