

7

SC No. 344/2018

STATE Vs. BALESHWAR MAHTO & Anr.

FIR no. 65/2017

PS Crime Branch

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are still on the way.
Mr. Nishant Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

PW HC Vikash and PW Inspector Rajnikant are present, however, they are discharged unexamined due to want of accused persons.

Both accused persons are burdened with the cost of Rs. 500/- each to be deposited with DLSA Central Delhi.

Issue summons to PWs in terms of previous order for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/01.12.2025